
STATE SERVICES – DIAL 211 DAY OR NIGHT 

Maryland Attorney General 
Comptroller of Maryland 
Maryland State Treasurer 
State Highway Administration
Maryland Department of Health 
Maryland Department of Aging 
Maryland Access Point 
College Scholarship/Financial Aid 
Consumer Fraud Complaints
Department of Energy  
Department of Human Services
Emergency Food Assistance 

301-386-6200 
410-260-7980 
410-260-7533 
410-545-0300
410-767-6500 
410-767-1100 
844-627-5465 
410-767-3300 
410-528-8662
301-909-6300
301-316-7700
301-909-6343

Foreclosure Prevention, State 
Job Resources and Training 
Legal Assistance 
Medicaid Assistance 
Unemployment Insurance 
Veterans Affairs 

 
877-462-7555 
301-618-8400 
410-547-6537 
800-456-8900 
800-827-4839 
800-446-4926 

Maryland Department of
Transportation

Housing and Community
Development

Adult Protective Services

410-865-1003
  

301-429-7863

800-917-7383

Joanne.benson@senate.state.md.usJoanne.benson@senate.state.md.us  
www.joannecbenson.comwww.joannecbenson.com  

Constituent Resource GuideConstituent Resource Guide



 
PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY RESOURCES 
CALL CENTER 3-1-1 - 7:00AM to 7:00PM 

County Executive 
Office of the State’s Attorney 
Office of the Sheriff 
County Council 
Superintendent of Schools 
Board of Education 
Clerk of Court 
Register of Wills 
Dept of Economic Development 
DPIE 
Environmental Resources 
Public Works & Transportation 
Office of Community Relations 
M-NCPPC 
Department of Health 
Aging/Disabilities 
Department of Housing 
Department of Social Services 
Eviction Prevention 
Emergency Rental Assistance 

301-952-4131 
301-952-4295 
301-780-8602 
301-952-3794 
301-952-6000 
301-952-6115 
301-952-4240 
301-952-3250 
301-952-5867 
301-636-2000 
301-883-5810 
301-883-5600 
301-952-4729 
301-952-3560 
301-883-7832
301-265-8450 
301-883-5501 
301-909-7000 
301-909-6362 
301-883-6504 

FOR UTILITY ASSISTANCE CALL BEFORE YOUR SERVICE IS DISCONNECTED 

Pepco 
BGE 
Washington Gas 
WSSC 

202-833-7500 
800-685-0123 
202-624-6049 
301-206-9772 

OTHER NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 

Catholic Charities 
Community Ministries 
UCAP 
Mission of Love 
Salvation Army 

301-568-9529 
301-499-2319 
301-322-5700 
301-333-4440 
301-277-6103 

Call-A-Bus
Family Crisis Center 

Crisis Hotline 
(suicide, domestic violence,
homelessness prevention)

301-499-8603
301-731-1203
  
1-888-731-0999  


