# **Constituent Resource Guide**



# Senator Joanne C. Benson 24th Legislative District 410-841-3148



Joanne.benson@senate.state.md.us www.joannecbenson.com

# STATE SERVICES – DIAL 211 DAY OR NIGHT

Maryland Attorney General	301-386-6200	Maryland Department of	410-865-1003
Comptroller of Maryland	410-260-7980	Transportation	
Maryland State Treasurer	410-260-7533		
State Highway Administration	410-545-0300	Housing and Community	301-429-7863
Maryland Department of Health	410-767-6500	Development	
Maryland Department of Aging	410-767-1100	Adult Protective Services	800-917-7383
Maryland Access Point	844-627-5465		
College Scholarship/Financial Aid	410-767-3300		
<b>Consumer Fraud Complaints</b>	410-528-8662		
Department of Energy	301-909-6300		
Department of Human Services	301-316-7700		
Emergency Food Assistance	301-909-6343		
Foreclosure Prevention, State	877-462-7555		
Job Resources and Training	301-618-8400		
Legal Assistance	410-547-6537		
Medicaid Assistance	800-456-8900		
Unemployment Insurance	800-827-4839		
Veterans Affairs	800-446-4926		

## PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY RESOURCES CALL CENTER 3-1-1 - 7:00AM to 7:00PM

County Executive	301-952-4131	Call-A-Bus	301-499-8603
Office of the State's Attorney	301-952-4295	Family Crisis Center	301-731-1203
Office of the Sheriff	301-780-8602		
County Council	301-952-3794	Crisis Hotline	1-888-731-0999
Superintendent of Schools	301-952-6000	(suicide, domestic violenc	e,
Board of Education	301-952-6115	homelessness prevention)	
Clerk of Court	301-952-4240		
Register of Wills	301-952-3250		
Dept of Economic Development	301-952-5867		
DPIE	301-636-2000		
Environmental Resources	301-883-5810		
Public Works & Transportation	301-883-5600		
Office of Community Relations	301-952-4729		
M-NCPPC	301-952-3560		
Department of Health	301-883-7832		
Aging/Disabilities	301-265-8450		
Department of Housing	301-883-5501		
Department of Social Services	301-909-7000		
Eviction Prevention	301-909-6362		
Emergency Rental Assistance	301-883-6504		

### FOR UTILITY ASSISTANCE CALL BEFORE YOUR SERVICE IS DISCONNECTED

Рерсо	202-833-7500
BGE	800-685-0123
Washington Gas	202-624-6049
WSSC	301-206-9772

### **OTHER NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS**

<b>Catholic Charities</b>	301-568-9529
<b>Community Ministries</b>	301-499-2319
UCAP	301-322-5700
Mission of Love	301-333-4440
Salvation Army	301-277-6103